502984528 09/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3031127

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ARYEH LEIB SCHOTT	ENSTEIN			09/18/2014	
MARCY ELIZABETH K	ELLY			09/18/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AIBI DES	AIBI DESIGN I LLC			
Street Address:	5225 WIL	5225 WILSHIRE BLVD.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 32	SUITE 323			
City:	LOS ANG	LOS ANGELES			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90036				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14	080791			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:(805)Correspondence will be sent to the)5)584-6427	t ia unauaaa	actul it will be cont	
		f that is unsuccessful, it will			
		579.2500			
		cketing@brooksacordia.com	_		
•		ROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.	С.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		45 E. LOS ANGELES AVE. JITE 108			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		MI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 930	165		
		-			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SG12-1301			
		DOUGLAS N. LARSON			
		/Douglas N. Larson/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/19/2014			
Total Attachments: 4					
		gnments executed#page1.tif			
		gnments executed#page2.tif			
		gnments executed#page3.tif			
source=2014-09-19 S12	G-1301 ASSI	gnments executed#page4.tif		PATENT	

\$12G-1301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Aryeh Leib Schottenstein, a resident of Los Angeles, California, and Marcy Elizabeth Kelly, a resident of Los Angeles, California (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented new and useful improvements in an invention for a TOILET CHAIR ASSEMBLY, for which an application for patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2013, and assigned application No. 14/080,791.

WHEREAS, Albi Design I LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5225 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 323, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries issuing from applications claiming the benefit of said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to said application and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries issuing from said application and in and applications claiming the benefit of said application; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said

~!~

PATENT REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, sign Declarations and Assignments of regular U.S., foreign and international applications claiming the benefit of said application, sign Assignments of related applications to said ASSIGNEE as said ASSIGNEE may request, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

-2-

ASSIGNORS:

ARYEN/LEIB SCHOTTENSTEIN

S12G-1301

Witness #1

Print Name

Signature

PATENT REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0740

S12G-1301

Witness #2

1.11.01 Print Name

Signature

MARCY, ÆLIZABETH KELLY

ature

9/18/14

Date

Witness #1

David Print Name

Signature

Witness #2

Print Name

Signature

•3•

PATENT REEL: 033782 FRAME: 0741

\$12G-1301

ASSIGNEE:

Accepted. I any ay thorized to sign on behalf of the ASSIGNEE: EIB SCHOLTENSTEIN ARY

President

Witness #1

Daalo Print Name

Signature

Witness #2

Print Náme

Signaturø

RECORDED: 09/19/2014